

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Biagi for answer by the
Leader of the Council at a meeting of
the Council on 25 August 2022**

Question **(1)** What arrangements are in place to mitigate risk of industrial action in core service areas?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** How much Council resource has been spent to date on retention agreements and all other agreements with external companies as part of those service plans during industrial action?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** How much Council resource would be spent, on a per day basis, with external companies through any industrial action broken down into service areas?

Answer **(3)**